Government Of Haryana

Higher Education Department (Higher, Technical, Science & Technology)

Transfer Order

Subject : Office Order



17/03/2025 05:44 PM

The following official is hereby transfer in field cadre from H.Q. against vacancy with immediate effect:-

Sr.No.	Unique Code Name Designation	From Office	To Office	Reason Remarks	Transfer Type
1	AFBK4U VISHAKHA SHARMA Clerk	Designation:-Clerk Office:- Director General Higher Education, Panchkula (Town - PANCHKULA), DDO - Director Higher Education, Haryana Director Higher Education, Haryana	Designation :- Clerk Office :- GCW Karnal GCW Karnal	Request Against vacant post	Against Vacant Post

Note:- No TA/DA will be admissible for this transfer.

Dated 17 March, 2025 Place: Panchkula

SATYAPAL GEHLAUT JOINT DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION O/o DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No.: 4/5-2025 Ad(5)

Noting No.: 001938 Order No.: 113191 Dated

17/3/2015

A copy, each, is forwarded for information and action, where necessary to the following:--

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Treasury officer concerned.
- 3. PS/Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. Joint Director Administration O/o DHE, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Karnal.
- 6. Superintendent, M.E./I.T. Branch/HRMS Branch.
- 7. Official concerned.

I. T. Branch to uplood pls.

Superintendent Administration O/o Director Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula

2